e~ D W B e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

(Approving FY 2017 Schuk Toak District Budgets)

RESOLUTION NO. 16-468

the Tohomo ('odham Legislative Council enacted Resolution No. 16-36%
“Approving FY 2017 District Allocation and Apportionment of Gaming Revenues
to Districts by Equal Distribution”; and

the apportionment for the Schuk Toak District is in the amount of $2,178,486.42
and is made available for expenditure subject to an approved budget in
accordance with Article VI, Section 1(d)}(2) and Article IX, Section 7 of the Nation's
Constitution; and

the Schuk Toak District will also be utilizing FY 2015 Carry Forward Funds in the
amount 0f $2,867,636.05; and

the Schnk Toak District has prepared and submitted for review and approval its
FY 2017 Schuk Toak District Budgets in the total amount of $5,046,122.47
approved by Schuk Toak District Council Resolution No, ST-08-27-16-061 which
is incorporated by this reference; and

the Budget and Finance Committee has reviewed the FY 2017 Schuk Toak
District Budgets and recommends their approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Conncil approves the

FY 2017 Schuk Toak District budgets which inclodes Gaming Allocation in the
amount of $2,178,486.42 and FY 2015 Carry Forward Funds in the amount of
$2,867,636.05 for a total overall amount of $5,046,122.47 as follows:

FY 2017 FY 2015 Total
Gaming Carry FY 2017
_‘mnc-amn—u —

Comobabi $ 70,000.00 $ 97,142.76 $ 167,142.76
Fresnal $ 70,000.00 $ 88,576.36 $ 158,576.36
Garcia Strip $ 70,000.00 $ 86,069.14 $ 156,069.14
PanTak $ 70,000.00 $ 84,076.72 $ 154,076.72
Queens Well $ 70,000.00 $ 46,517.33 $ 116,517.33
San Isidro $ 70,000.00 $ 129,706.41 $ 199,706.41
San Pedro $ 70,000.00 $ 190,951.41 $ 260,951.41
Santa RosaRanch § 70,000.00 $ 107,009.08 $ 177,009.08
Sil Nakya $ 70,000.00 $ 24.188.05 $ 94,188.05
Smb Total
Communities $ 630,000.00 $ 854,237.26 $1,484,237.26
Administration $ 1,508,486.42 $1,972,641.82 $3,481,128.24
Summer Youth

$ 80,756.97
$5,046,122.47

Program _ $ 40,000.00
Totals $2,178,486.42

$ 40,756.97
$2,867,636,05




Voo O L b W N -

RESOLUTION NO. 16-468
(Approving FY 2017 Schuk Toak District Budgets)
Page 2 of 3

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the FY 2017 Schuk
Toak District Budget shall be managed and expended in accordance with Article
IX, Section 7 of the Constitution of the Tohono O’'odham Nation and the Nation’s
laws, provided that any amendments or modifications shall be authorized
under District Council resolution and submitted for prior approval by the
Tohono O’odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 16™
day of SEPTEMBER, 2016 at a meeting at which a qnorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4
FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [05] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Article VI, Section 1(d)(2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O’odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section

16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat.984).
%I/;;NO gom LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

#imothy ]o“@ Legisiative Chairman
D day of f , 2016

Z&ﬂ/hsj_//j%

Evonne Wirs((/m. Legislative Secretary

/ Z day of %k , 2016
Said Resolution was submifted for approva? to tzf office of the Chairman of the Tohono
O’odham Nation on the zh day of , 2016 at [0: 2% o'clock, a_ .m.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of icle VII of the Constitution and will become

effective npon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

T

othy ]o{ﬁ, Legisiative Chairman

W\APPROVED on the Q—ﬁ*ﬂay of , 2016
[ ] DISAPPROVED at /0//2 o'clock, é Jm.

’ EXCEEDED 48 HO|

URS




O =IO Lh B L b

RESOLUTION NO. 16-468
{(Approving FY 2017 Schuk Toak District Budgets)
Page 3 of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the _&iday of

, 2016, at Mo'clock, _0\_111
vy MA

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 16-468

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2017 SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT BUDGETS
MOVED: COUNCILMAN QUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILMAN ANTHONY ]. FRANCISCO ]R.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2016
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 183.60 X
367.2 (Roberta E, Harvey)
2, VERNON ], SMITH 183.60
(Gloria Zazueta) x
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 166.05 X
3321 (Marlakay K. Henry)
2, BILLMAN LOPEZ 166.05
(Patricia Vicenti)
GUACHI | 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 132.50 X
265.0 (Lonis L. Johnson)
Z. LORETTA LEWIS 132.50
( ) X X
GU VO | 1. GRACE MANUEL 125.30
250.6 | (Dallas Lewis)
2, PAMELAANGHILL 125.30
(Jeffery Antone, Sr.) X
HICKIWAN | 1. LOUIS R. LOPEZ (dAbsent) 102.90
205.8 | (Shirley Molina)} (Present)
2.SANDRA ORTEGA 102.90
( )
PISINEMO | 1. CHESTER ANTONE 109.95 X
2199 { )
2. MONICA K. MORGAN 109.95
( )
SAN LUCY | 1, DIANA MANUEL 113.25
2265 | | )
2. JANAMONTANA (Absent) 113.25
{Gloria Ramirez) (Present)
SAN XAVIER | 1. DANIEL L.A. PRESTON IIX 114.30
2286 | ( )
2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONER(Absent) 114.30
(Olivia Villegas-Liston)(Present) X X
SCHUK TOAK | 1. ANTHONY ]. FRANCISCO ]R. 90.30
180.6 | ( ) .
2, QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
(John Fendenheim) 90.30
SELLS | 1. ARTHUR WILSON 256.75
513.5 (Beverly Rivas)
2. BARBARA HAVIER 256.75
( ) X
SIF OIDAK | 1. LUCINDA ALLEN 115.80
231.6 | (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 115.80
( ) X
TOTAL 3,0214 3,021.4 -0- -0- {os]




